2023 ANTELOPE COUNTY FAIR

The Antelope County Ag Society is now taking reservations for your camping spot for the 2023 Antelope

County Fair. Due to the uniqueness of our campground, spots are assigned **based on the length of your camper**. All blanks must be filled in to be considered for a spot. Your form will be returned for incomplete info and you may lose a spot if this happens. There are 22 spots available.

If you would like to reserve a spot the cost is \$10.

Please fill out the form below and mail it back with your payment. No spots will be reserved until form is <u>completely</u> filled out and payment is received. Families with children actively involved in 4-H with livestock projects have priority. After all reservations have been received you will receive your assigned spot. By signing the form below, you agree to the attached rules and regulations of the campground. If you have any questions, please contact the Ag Society office at 402-887-5252 or Char at 402-841-4689. <u>DO NOT</u> call the Extension Office as this is an Ag Society issue <u>NOT</u> an Extension Office issue.

Thank you for your cooperation and interest in camping during the fair.

Antelope Co. Ag Society

Please return to:

Antelope County Ag Society, POB 127, Neligh NE 68756

Name:	email address			
Street:	City:	State:	Zip:	
Contact Phone #:				
Do you have kids wit	h livestock projec	ts: yes no		
Camper license #				
Length of camper wi	th hitch	feet		
Signature of camper				

SAVE THIS PORTION AND KEEP IN YOUR CAMPER

The Antelope County Ag Society has implemented some rules and regulations for the campground. These rules do not apply to the city camping area. Sites are assigned based on the <u>length</u> of your camper. Priority is given to children in 4H with livestock projects. Tents are allowed toward the NW corner of the camping area. Please read the campground policy and <u>keep it in your camper</u> for reference during the fair.

- 1. Campers may be brought in only after they have registered and paid the fee. They must be in assigned spots or will be asked to move if not registered or in the wrong spot.
- 2. You may bring your camper **no earlier than the Monday before the fair**. This is pre-fair clean up night. This gives the city time to mow one last time before the fair begins.
- 3. Quiet time is from 11:00 pm to 7:00 am
- 4. Pets must be leashed when outside of camper or tent. Pets are NOT allowed in the buildings or the livestock areas of the fairgrounds. Service dogs are the exception. Owners must clean up after their pets
- 5. Campfires must be above ground in portable fire pits with a top screen. Fire must be put out before retiring for the night. *If* dry and windy conditions persist for the duration of 2023, **NO** campfires will be allowed.
- 6. Maximum speed limit on the grounds is 10 mph. The driveway is one way only.
- 7. You are allowed one vehicle at your camper. All other vehicles must park up in the parking lot or down by the creek.
- 8. Bag all garbage and place in the available trash cans or dumpsters. Please keep your campsite neat and clean.
- 9. Respect the privacy of other campers.
- 10. Remember to turn off all outside lights before retiring for the night.
- 11. Visitors should leave by 11:00 pm, quiet time.
- 12. The campground and the grounds of ACAS has <u>No</u> severe weather shelters. Campers are responsible to seek their own shelter during severe weather.
- 13. No fireworks allowed.
- 14. Restrooms and shower facilities are in the Event Center. The door on the west side of the building is open 24 hours during the fair for use of the restrooms only. Showers are available when the concession stand is open. There are showers available on the city side of the park also.
- 15. For questions or concerns please contact an Ag Society Officer or Director.